with effect from                    
01-01-2018.

The subsidiary company owns 
premises in Hyderabad with an area 
of 10,750 sq.ft. We have taken on 
lease from them a portion of the said 
premises measuring about 2,150 sq.ft. 
and have been  paying licence fee 
of ` 75,250/- (Rupees Seventy Five 
Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty 
only) p.m., calculated at ` 35/- per 
sq.ft. This has been renewed for a 
further period of three years w.e.f. 01-
01-2018 to 31-12-2020, on the same 
terms & conditions.

03-02-2018 ` 4,51,500/- 
( R u p e e s 
Four Lakhs 
Fifty One 
Thousand and 
Five Hundred 
only).

2 Sumathi Construction 
Private Limited

Renewal of existing 
Leave & Licence 
arrangement.

Three years 
with effect from                    
27-11-2017.

Sumathi Construction Pvt. Ltd., owns 
a premises in New Delhi, with a total 
area of 16,400 sq.ft., which was taken 
on lease by our subsidiary, NHL. We 
had taken on sub-lease a portion of 
the said premises measuring about 
1,540 sq.ft., and have been  paying 
licence fee of ` 2,35,000/- (Rupees 
Two Lakhs and Thirty Five Thousand 
only). Now this has been renewed, 
on a direct agreement with SCPL, but 
with-out any change in the terms & 
conditions.

03-02-2018 ` 14,10,000/- 
( R u p e e s 
F o u r t e e n 
Lakhs and 
Ten Thousand 
only).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors,